1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H1/27/97		
2	81st General Assembly			
3	Regular Session, 1997		H.R.	1003
4	By: Representative Flanagin			
5				
6				
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION			
8	REQUEST	ING THE HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGING, CHILDREN AND		
9	YOUTH,	LEGISLATIVE AND MILITARY AFFAIRS TO CONDUCT A		
10	REVIEW	OF THE ACTIVITIES OF THE POST-PRISON TRANSFER		
11	BOARD,	THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION, AND THE OFFICE OF		
12	GOVERNO	R TO DETERMINE IF ANY IMPROPRIETIES, BREACHES OF		
13	ETHICS	OR ILLEGAL ACTS OCCURRED IN CONNECTION WITH THE		
14	PAROLE	OF CONVICTED RAPIST WAYNE DUMOND.		
15				
16		Subtitle		
17		REQUESTING STUDY IN CONNECTION WITH THE		
18		PAROLE OF CONVICTED RAPIST WAYNE DUMOND.		
19				
20	WH	EREAS, the Arkansas Post-Prison Transfer Board release	ed	
21	convicted rapis	st Wayne Dumond on parole on January 16, 1997,		
22				
23	NOW THEREFORE,			
24	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-FIRST GENERAL			ı
25	ASSEMBLY OF THE	E STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
26				
27	That the	House Standing Committee on Aging, Children and Youth	l,	
28	Legislative and	d Military Affairs is hereby requested to conduct a th	ıorough	L
29	review of the a	activities of the Post-Prison Transfer Board, the Depa	artment	. of
30	Correction, and	d the Office of Governor in connection with the parole	e of	
31	convicted rapis	st Wayne Dumond and to report its findings to the Hous	se of	
32	Representative	5.		
33	That the	House of Representatives defer any action on any prop	posed	
34	appropriations	for the Post-Prison Transfer Board, the Department of	-	
35	Correction, and	d the Office of Governor until the Committee on Aging	, Child	lren
36	and Youth, Leg	islative and Military Affairs has reported its finding	ys and	

As Engrossed: H1/27/97

1	recommendations to the House of Representatives.
2	That in the event that any witness declines to voluntarily appear before
3	the committee, the House of Representatives, by vote of its members, shall
4	issue such subpoenas as are necessary.
5	That the Speaker of the House of Representatives is requested to execute
б	and sign the subpoenas for the above named persons in accordance with Rule
7	10(d) of the Rules of the House of Representatives.
8	/s/Rep. Flanagin
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18 19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	